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BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
BLUE RIDGE LEGAL SERVICES, INC. 

 

Name and Address Phone, Fax and Email Appointing Body 
Expiration 

of Term 
 

     
Grant D. Penrod, President 
Hoover Penrod PLC 
342 South Main Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801 
 

(540) 433-2444 
Fax: (540) 433-3916 
GPenrod@hooverpenrod.com  

Harrisonburg-
Rockingham Bar 
Association 

2026  
 

Kathleen L. Wright, Vice-
President 
Gentry Locke Rakes & Moore 
P.O. Box 40013 
Roanoke, VA 24022-0013 
 

(540) 983-9360 
Fax: (540) 983-9400 
kathleen_wright@gentrylocke.com 
 

Roanoke City Bar 
Association 
 
 
 

       2025
  

 
 
 

 

 

Dr. Arthur J. Hamilton, 
Secretary/Treasurer  
548 E Elizabeth St. 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802 
 

(540) 810-3632 
ajhamilton49@gmail.com  
 

Dept. of Political 
Science 
James Madison 
University 

2027  

Cheryl L. Beacom 
664 Alleghany Circle 
Woodstock, VA 22664 
 

(571) 235-8182 
Cbeacom83@gmail.com  
 
  

BRLS Board of 
Directors 
 

2025 
 

 

 

Prof. C. Elizabeth Belmont 
Clinical Professor of Law 
School of Law, Washington & 
Lee University 
Lewis Hall #234 
Lexington, VA 24450 
 

(540) 458-8561 
belmontb@wlu.edu 

Washington & 
Lee University 
School of Law 

2026  

Shiimayne Brown 
2427 Ridgefield St. NE 
Roanoke, VA 24012 
 

(540) 238-4218 
Becknerboys448@gmail.com   

BRLS Board of 
Directors 

2025  

Brittani Champagne 
29 Faircrest Drive 
Fairfield, VA 24435 
 

(540) 460-8633 
brittanidshea@yahoo.com  

BRLS Board of 
Directors 

2026  

Christopher S. Dadak 
GUYNN & WADDELL, P.C. 
415 S. College Avenue 
Salem, Virginia 24153 
 

(540) 387-2320 
Fax: (540)389-2350 
ChristopherD@guynnwaddell.com 

Roanoke City Bar 
Association 
 

2026 
 

 

Laura A. Evans 
EVANS DRIVER, PLC 
420 Neff Ave. Suite 210 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801 

(540) 410-1553 
laura@evansdriver.com 

Harrisonburg-
Rockingham Bar 
Association 

2026  
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Name and Address Phone, Fax and Email Appointing Body Expiration 
of Term 

 

      
Madison C. Guidry 
Glenn Robinson Cathey 
Memmer & Skaff 
400 Salem Ave. SW Suite 100 
Roanoke, VA 24016 
 

(540) 266-7906 
mguidry@glennrob.com  

Roanoke City Bar 
Association 

2025  

Cecilia C. Little 
Hart & Hart 
40 W. Main Street 
Salem, VA 24153 

 (540) 375-2181 
ccl@hhatty.com  

Salem/Roanoke 
Bar Association 

2027           
 

 

Debra Diane Madden 
P.O. Box 1738 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803 
 

(540) 467-1716  
didbmad@aol.com 

Northeast 
Neighborhood 
Association 

2027  

Bradley J. Moyers 
Clark & Bradshaw, P.C. 
92 N. Liberty Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802 

540) 433-2601 
bmoyers@clark-bradshaw.com  

Shenandoah 
County Bar 
Association 
 
 

2024  

Iqra Sheikh 
10544 Lord Fairfax Highway 
Boyce, VA 22620 

(540) 539-8827 
iysheikh@msn.com  
isheikh@brls.org 
 

Clarke County 
Bar Association 

2025  

Sydney Sydnor 
1902 Wise Ave. SW 
Apt. 12 
Roanoke, VA 24013 
 

(540) 676-6747 
sydnorsydney@gmail.com 
  

BRLS Board of 
Directors 
 

2027 
 

 
 

 

Hugh B. Wellons 
Spilman, Thomas & Battle 
320 First Street 
Suite 1100 
Roanoke, VA 24011 
 

(540) 512-1809 
Mobile: (540) 588-7357 
hwellons@spilmanlaw.com 

Roanoke City Bar 
Association 
 

2025  

John C. Wirth 
Nelson, McPherson, Summers 
& Santos, L.C. 
P.O. Box 1287 
Staunton, VA 24402-1287 
 

(540) 885-0346 
Fax: (540) 885-2039 
johnwirth@nmsslc.com  

Augusta County 
Bar Association 

2027  

Jessica Yanez 
57 Rockbridge Circle 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801 

(540) 214-7417 
lysma15@yahoo.com  

BRLS Board of 
Directors 

2026  
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